APN 603-151-05

RECORDING REQUESTED BY: JEANETT McCROSKY

When Recorded Mail Document to: William and Jeanett McCrosky

P.O. Box 227 Panaca, NV 89042 DOC # 0145143

/04/2014 11:27 A

Official Record

Recording requested By JEANETT MCCROSKY

Lincoln County - NV Leslie Boucher - Recorder

Fee: \$15.00 Page 1 of 2 RPTT: Recorded By: LB Book- 285 Page- 0593

BOOK 2007 Page



QUITCLAIM DEED

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

JEANETT DI McCROSKY AND WILLIAM McCROSKY, husband and wife, and ROBERT G. DOTSON, a single man, all as Joint Tenants with right of survivorship,

hereby remises, releases and forever quitclaims to

WILLIAM L. McCROSKY AND MARY JEANETT McCROSKY, husband and wife as joint tenants with right of survivorship.

the following described real property situated in the Town of Panaca, County of Lincoln, State of Nevada:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED HERETO AND MARKED AS EXHIBIT "A" TO QUICLAIM DEED FROM JEANETT DI McCROSKY AND WILLIAM McCROSKY AND ROBERT G. DOTSON TO WILLIAM L. AND MARY JEANETT McCROSKY

DATED: 2/18/14

JEANETT DI MCCROSKY AKA JEANETT D.

WILLIAM MCCROSKY

State of Nevada County of Lincoln

ROBERT G. DOTSON

This instrument was acknowledged before me this 18 day of 3 day of 3 day 2014, executed by Jeanett Di McCrosky, William McCrosky & Robert G. Dotson

Signature darah K. Hotken Senior Justice of the Peace LEGAL DESCRIPTION MARKED AS EXHIBIT "A" TO QUITCLAIM DEED FROM JEANETT DI McCROSKY AND WILLIAM McCROSKY AND ROBERT G. DOTSON TO WILLIAM L. McCROSKY AND MARY JEANETT McCROSKY.

The South Four (4) feet of Lot numbered Two (2) and the North one quarter of Lot numbered Three (3) in Block numbered Twenty-six (26) in the said town of Panaca, Nevada and further desribed as follows, towit:

Beginning at the Northeast corner of said Lot Three (3) and running thence south along the west side of 4th street a distance of 66 feet; thence runing west at right angles a distance of 264 feet to the west line of said Lot three (3), thence north along the west line of Lots 3 and 2, a distance of 70 feet; thence running east at right angles a distance of 264 feet to the west line of 4th street; thence running south along the west line of 4th street a distance of 4 feet to the place of begining.

Together with all buildings and improvements situated thereon.

TOGETHER WITH all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

03/04/2014

Recording requested By JEANETT MCCROSKY

Official Record

STATE OF NEVADA **DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM**

1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)	Lincoln County - NV
a) <u>002-151-05</u>	Leslie Boucher - Recorder
L)	Page 1 of 2 Fee: \$15.00
c)	Recorded By: LB RPTT:
d)	Book- 285 Page- 0593
2. Type of Property:	
a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam. R	es. FOR RECORDER'S OPTIONAL USE ONLY
c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	Book: Page:
e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Recording:
	Notes:
g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home Other	Notes.
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property	s
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of prop	
Transfer Tax Value:	\$
Real Property Transfer Tax Due	
4. If Exemption Claimed:	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090,	Section 6
b. Explain Reason for Exemption: 500 for	
Parents	ANGI/NG VOCK TO
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	1/3 %
The undersigned declares and acknowledges	12 10 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20
NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the informatio	
information and belief, and can be supported by doc	
information provided herein. Furthermore, the parti	
exemption, or other determination of additional tax	
due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS	
jointly and severally liable for any additional amour	
Jointry and severally habie for any additional amoun	n owed.
Signatural Many Signature Mcharles	Capacity
Signature Juny Season Michrosky	Capacity
Signature	Capacity
Signature	Capacity
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)	
Print Name: Robert G. Dolson	Print Name: Mary teawett Microsty William L. Address: POBOX 227 Micros
Address:	Address: PARAX 27-7 Mcros
City: LAS VIGAS	City: Panaca
State: $\gamma \nu$ Zip:	Address: POBÓX ZZ7 City: Panaca State: Nevacla Zip: 89042
5.00	110100
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORD	OING (required if not seller or huver)
Print Name:	Escrow #:
Address:	
City:	State: Zip:
T 1 / 1	

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED



Saler

Mary Jeanett Mccrosky Po Box 227 Panaca NV. 89042

William L Mecrosky
PoBox 227
Panaca NV. 89042